

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20777/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2005 in WP No. 7232/2004 of

The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK SADHURAM MULCHANDANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELIMA SADANAND VARTAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F S Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Caveator(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petition.

The learned counsel for respondent No. 1, present in the Court on caveat, takes notice.

Let service be effected on other respondents.

We are not inclined to stay the judgment of the High Court. However, we clarify that any proceedings which take place during the pendency of this petition shall be subject to its final result.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER